
Safety Boat Cover – July 2025 to March 2026
BST 4-race sequence 10h00, 11h30, 13h30 & 15h00. Winter 3-race sequence 10h00, 11h30 & 13h30. Please 
report for duty an hour beforehand for race cover. Wet/dry suits obligatory from October 27th.         
Wednesday 19h00 - 20h30 and Social Sailing 10h00 to 16h00 VER 1

Colour key:   Green = Trophy/Special event;  Blue = Series racing;  Purple = Wednesday Evening Series; Red = Social Sailing

DATE: EVENT: HELM: CREW: 

Sat July 26 Social Sailing Sean Muldoon(S) Grace Muldoon(G)

Sun Jul 27 Summer 9 Richard Nurse Antoni Nowak

Wed Jul 30 Late Summer Evening 6 Mike Malcolm Ben Murphy

Sun Aug 3 Summer 10 Luke Anderson(L) Tina Anderson(T)

Wed Aug 6 Late Summer Evening 7 Mark Lissauer Kate Lambert
Sun Aug 10 Autumn 1 David Bailey Ann Miles(A)

Wed Aug 13 Late Summer Evening 8 Tony Bayliss Gwen Lepeu

Sun Aug 17 Autumn 2 Mal Mallabar Bindy Garnett

Sun Aug 24 Autumn 3 Declan Begley Tom Bisson

Wed Aug 20 Late Summer Evening 9 David Biggs Kaye Biggs(K)

Mon Aug 25 August Trophy and ILCA Cup – 90 
minute Pursuit

Ian Mitchell David Birch

Wed Aug 27 Late Summer Evening 10 Ben Cleminson Trevor Dyson

Sat Aug 30 Social Sailing Mike Corboy Adrian Emmott

Sun Aug 31 Autumn 4 Bailey Coulson-bland Tim Evans

Sun Sep7 Autumn 5 Dave Coulson Kieran Lambert(K)

Sun Sep 14 Autumn 6 Gianluca Fiorino JonathonFrancis

Sun Sep 21 Autumn 7 Alan Gosling Peter Gorse

Sun Sep 28 Autumn 8 Dave Hall Ryan Lambert®

Sun Oct 5 Autumn 9 David Hammond Cam Garzia

Sat Oct 11 Supernova Class Training Chris Read Phil Hunt

Sun Oct 12 Supernova Open Meeting (no Club 
racing)

Lara Baldwyn Julie Howitt

Sat Oct 18 Trafalgar Trophy  – 6 x 20 minute 
races

David Bailey Annette Wadsworth

Sun Oct 19 Autum 10 Terry Isles Ian Stairs

BST ends – clocks back – wet/dry suits mandatory until 29th March 2026
Sun Oct 26 Winter 1 David Johnson Cyrus Goddard
Sun Nov 2 Winter 2 Daron Jones Richard Lankshear

Sun Nov 9 Lottery Pot and Barclays Bucket 
Pursuit Race

Jim Lunn Jack Mawson

Sun Nov 16 Winter 3 Mike Malcolm Ben Murphy

Sun Nov 23 Winter 4 Mal Mallabar Tanya Philips

Sun Nov 30 Winter 5 ChristopherMartin Marta Perlinska

Sun Dec 7 Winter 6 Christian Maxwell James Sawyer

Sun Dec 14 Winter 7 Jennie Miles(J) Lewis Dickinson

Sun Dec 21 Winter 8 Bailey Coulson-bland Marc Sandham

Fri Dec 26 Commodores Rum Do - 1Hr 
General Handicap

Dave Coulson VOLUNTEER PLEASE!!!!

Sun Dec 28 Winter 9 Richard Moore® Bindy Garnett

Thu Jan 1 Ice Breaker Trophey - 90 min 
pursuit race

Chris Read VOLUNTEER PLEASE!!!!

Sun Jan 4 Mid Winter 1 Sean Muldoon(S) Grace Muldoon(G)

Sun Jan 11 Mid Winter 2 Richard Nurse Antoni Nowak

Sun Jan18 Mid Winter 3 Jon Osbiston Stuart Greenwood

Sun Jan 25 Mid Winter 4 Patrick Pakes Marcus Pakes(M)

NB:  please report for duty one hour before race start times as published on the web calendar. Do remember to phone or text your duty partner a 
couple of weeks beforehand to confirm availability and arrange any like-for-like swaps between yourselves where necessary. If all else fails, email 
safetyhscboat@havershamsc.org or message Chris Read on 07500 661 444
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Sun Feb 1 Mid Winter 5 Matt Trinder Cam Garzia

Sun Feb 8 Mid Winter 6 Tom Rivett Simon Proctor

Sun Feb 15 Mid Winter 7 Nigel Robinson Peter Gorse

Sun Feb 22 Mid Winter 8 Tracey Roder Kate Lambert

Sun Mar 1 Mid Winter 9 Steve Swain David Birch

Sum Mar 8 Mid Winter 10 Maggie Szabo Gwen Lepeu

Sum Mar 15 Mid Winter 11 Keith Weldon Tom Bisson

Sun Mar  22 Mid Winter 12 Jon Osbiston David Allen


